
EAGF expenditure by EU Member State for financial years 2007-2014 (in million EUR) *
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BE 551,5 263,2 814,6 560,2 294,2 854,5 574,3 321,2 895,6 576,0 107,4 683,4 575,7 68,9 644,6 569,9 83,5 653,4 566,8 78,1 645,0 552,5 59,9 612,3 BE

BG - 0,2 0,2 166,4 11,9 178,3 210,3 17,5 227,9 272,6 21,2 293,8 300,3 16,3 316,6 387,9 37,1 425,0 494,4 43,0 537,5 578,6 23,5 602,1 BG

CZ 328,6 22,9 351,6 380,4 65,2 445,6 473,7 83,7 557,4 563,4 45,2 608,6 657,0 12,3 669,3 743,2 25,7 768,9 824,1 14,0 838,1 878,7 15,2 893,9 CZ

DK 979,6 103,8 1.083,5 972,1 89,2 1.061,3 976,4 99,0 1.075,4 956,3 50,1 1.006,4 942,8 24,3 967,0 939,1 16,1 955,2 939,2 6,8 946,0 916,9 20,2 937,2 DK

DE 5.495,0 151,2 5.646,2 5.495,6 208,4 5.704,0 5.537,3 838,5 6.375,8 5.446,1 278,9 5.725,0 5.342,1 189,7 5.531,8 5.291,1 155,6 5.446,7 5.253,9 101,2 5.355,1 5.101,3 96,0 5.197,3 DE

EE 35,1 3,2 38,4 40,9 0,9 41,7 51,4 3,3 54,7 61,7 4,9 66,6 71,7 3,0 74,7 81,8 9,6 91,4 91,9 3,5 95,4 99,1 1,2 100,3 EE

IE 1.275,7 122,8 1.398,5 1.276,2 179,9 1.456,2 1.277,8 59,1 1.336,9 1.271,9 28,7 1.300,6 1.270,0 45,0 1.315,0 1.263,8 29,4 1.293,2 1.250,9 7,2 1.258,0 1.227,7 7,5 1.235,3 IE

EL 2.472,2 208,8 2.681,0 2.405,4 222,3 2.627,6 2.493,6 165,8 2.659,5 2.443,7 61,1 2.504,7 2.353,7 71,3 2.425,0 2.315,2 101,2 2.416,4 2.282,3 63,9 2.346,2 2.246,4 46,1 2.292,6 EL

ES 4.869,9 1.032,1 5.902,0 4.921,1 1.012,1 5.933,2 5.132,6 1.083,5 6.216,1 5.159,7 918,6 6.078,3 5.208,4 736,1 5.944,5 5.235,8 632,9 5.868,7 5.237,2 698,1 5.935,4 5.106,4 476,4 5.582,8 ES

FR 8.074,0 1.115,9 9.189,9 8.080,8 909,0 8.989,8 8.167,0 1.328,4 9.495,4 8.078,4 848,1 8.926,5 8.007,8 783,1 8.790,9 7.923,8 732,0 8.655,7 7.967,5 634,4 8.601,9 7.779,7 590,4 8.370,1 FR

HR - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 0,0 0,0 0,0 93,2 3,2 96,4 HR

IT 3.820,4 1.210,7 5.031,1 3.812,8 1.373,5 5.186,3 4.119,8 1.036,2 5.156,0 4.134,7 794,1 4.928,8 4.038,0 814,6 4.852,6 4.055,6 758,3 4.813,9 3.959,6 702,7 4.662,3 3.902,2 613,9 4.516,1 IT

CY 16,9 10,5 27,5 19,4 8,7 28,1 24,6 14,2 38,8 33,1 10,8 43,9 34,3 8,3 42,6 39,2 7,0 46,2 43,8 6,3 50,2 51,7 5,3 57,0 CY

LV 52,6 2,2 54,8 61,8 38,4 100,2 76,3 33,9 110,3 91,0 8,6 99,6 105,2 7,4 112,5 119,2 8,4 127,6 132,9 15,5 148,4 143,8 4,0 147,8 LV

LT 134,7 33,5 168,2 158,4 15,5 173,9 195,8 38,9 234,8 236,7 31,4 268,2 271,4 8,4 279,8 308,0 24,1 332,1 345,6 11,6 357,2 374,1 10,0 384,1 LT

LU 35,1 1,7 36,8 34,6 0,7 35,3 34,5 1,0 35,5 34,7 1,2 36,0 34,2 0,6 34,8 34,3 0,7 35,0 33,7 0,6 34,3 33,1 0,4 33,5 LU

HU 471,5 1,7 473,2 542,8 16,7 559,5 682,6 289,3 972,0 817,4 147,8 965,2 953,7 111,5 1.065,2 1.078,3 87,1 1.165,4 1.203,4 68,6 1.272,0 1.284,7 52,2 1.336,9 HU

MT 1,1 0,9 2,0 1,6 1,1 2,6 2,7 0,9 3,6 3,4 0,8 4,2 3,7 0,6 4,4 4,3 1,3 5,6 4,8 0,9 5,7 5,3 0,3 5,6 MT

NL 800,8 327,2 1.128,0 793,5 227,1 1.020,6 823,1 370,2 1.193,3 807,0 221,0 1.027,9 817,4 129,2 946,6 820,0 107,6 927,6 823,0 82,7 905,6 805,8 46,4 852,2 NL

AT 709,0 38,2 747,1 708,9 36,6 745,5 712,4 63,0 775,4 708,3 40,5 748,9 713,7 33,4 747,0 714,6 29,3 743,9 706,4 23,6 730,0 695,5 25,0 720,6 AT

PL 1.076,5 133,0 1.209,5 1.247,6 205,7 1.453,3 1.562,2 474,9 2.037,2 1.847,1 219,2 2.066,3 2.177,0 318,1 2.495,1 2.457,8 389,9 2.847,7 2.769,5 415,0 3.184,5 2.982,3 233,0 3.215,3 PL

PT 562,4 170,6 733,1 570,2 167,0 737,2 601,8 131,0 732,8 636,6 128,1 764,7 655,5 118,2 773,7 645,7 130,0 775,7 648,7 120,7 769,4 634,8 101,3 736,1 PT

RO - 6,9 6,9 422,3 51,7 474,0 533,4 64,9 598,3 617,2 57,3 674,5 728,8 73,3 802,1 906,4 116,0 1.022,3 1.086,8 120,0 1.206,8 1.259,6 75,0 1.334,5 RO

SI 42,8 6,8 49,6 56,1 39,9 96,0 70,2 34,2 104,4 83,5 9,0 92,5 102,2 6,6 108,8 116,1 9,2 125,3 130,2 8,7 138,8 140,2 6,3 146,5 SI

SK 133,8 23,8 157,6 156,0 44,3 200,3 200,6 73,5 274,1 245,8 31,8 277,6 283,1 15,8 298,8 319,4 13,2 332,6 354,3 9,2 363,5 371,5 9,3 380,9 SK

FI 547,9 43,0 590,8 543,5 42,5 586,0 545,3 67,2 612,4 540,1 59,7 599,8 539,1 -39,6 499,5 534,0 18,3 552,3 531,8 9,6 541,5 519,4 5,3 524,7 FI

SE 726,3 45,0 771,3 718,0 54,5 772,5 713,4 62,6 776,0 702,5 39,6 742,1 694,4 12,8 707,2 689,1 26,9 715,9 689,3 12,6 701,9 679,5 14,2 693,7 SE

UK 3.832,4 210,1 4.042,5 3.422,0 73,0 3.494,9 3.320,6 155,0 3.475,6 3.306,8 91,4 3.398,2 3.296,9 25,3 3.322,2 3.286,6 65,1 3.351,7 3.286,0 45,2 3.331,3 3.195,7 46,1 3.241,8 UK

 TOTAL 37.045,8 5.289,7 42.335,6 37.568,6 5.389,8 42.958,4 39.113,9 6.911,2 46.025,2 39.675,7 4.256,6 43.932,4 40.178,0 3.594,4 43.772,4 40.880,0 3.615,5 44.495,5 41.658,3 3.303,6 44.961,9 41.659,7 2.587,8 44.247,5  TOTAL

* Including payments under the Sugar Restructuring Fund. Excluding expenditure made by the Commission under direct management.
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2007 2008 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014* Total

BE 55,1 61,4 57,9 70,6 74,9 68,5 52,7 16,6 457,7

BG 0,0 240,8 127,1 277,8 123,3 306,8 396,6 393,4 1.865,8

CZ 197,1 212,6 340,2 441,3 448,1 419,0 373,1 283,2 2.714,6

DK 0,0 108,3 53,9 60,4 50,0 62,6 62,5 89,6 487,3

DE 812,7 800,9 930,2 1.130,1 1.153,0 1.311,0 1.267,4 933,3 8.338,6

EE 25,0 48,9 95,1 93,2 106,9 129,2 127,0 62,1 687,4

IE 373,7 355,0 329,2 381,2 348,1 325,7 257,0 0,0 2.369,9

EL 323,8 353,4 174,1 418,6 414,3 330,8 225,8 549,2 2.790,0

ES 7,8 977,2 618,6 866,3 981,0 821,1 1.038,3 964,2 6.274,5

FR 911,9 871,9 779,8 870,7 740,7 933,2 998,8 798,2 6.905,2

HR 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0

IT 445,9 679,6 356,7 664,2 1.103,1 1.307,8 1.275,1 1.204,0 7.036,4

CY 11,4 10,5 16,2 16,3 18,0 19,9 23,0 22,9 138,2

LV 0,0 123,5 104,5 157,8 159,8 213,2 184,0 58,8 1.001,6

LT 122,0 60,8 247,5 241,7 248,7 235,3 252,9 232,4 1.641,3

LU 14,4 11,9 12,9 15,9 13,3 10,4 10,1 1,4 90,3

HU 268,0 148,9 497,2 455,3 432,7 441,4 491,2 550,4 3.285,1

MT 0,0 5,4 3,4 17,2 7,4 8,9 9,7 11,4 63,4

NL 52,3 23,1 36,1 72,9 55,8 102,3 99,5 111,0 553,0

AT 353,3 462,6 550,4 589,8 560,1 535,9 526,9 284,3 3.863,3

PL 926,1 846,5 1.043,8 1.440,0 1.753,1 2.027,0 1.821,0 1.786,8 11.644,3

PT 221,3 398,7 235,6 456,2 488,2 679,3 656,5 736,8 3.872,6

RO 0,0 561,6 565,9 760,5 894,9 1.101,9 1.191,6 822,8 5.899,2

SI 93,1 85,3 100,7 112,5 111,8 122,1 126,6 118,1 870,2

SK 68,9 166,7 289,3 377,7 345,9 272,9 197,3 148,3 1.867,0

FI 332,3 249,6 191,1 292,3 282,5 302,3 340,2 80,5 2.070,8

SE 292,1 189,6 105,9 294,2 276,3 293,2 182,9 221,3 1.855,5

UK 172,5 484,1 346,3 541,6 601,7 734,8 763,5 691,0 4.335,5

 TOTAL  EU 28 6.080,7 8.538,8 8.209,4 11.116,2 11.793,6 13.116,6 12.951,4 11.172,0 82.978,7

* Including payments for the new programmes (where applicable).

EAFRD expenditure by EU Member State for financial years 2007-2014 (mio EUR)
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BE 4.526,9 1.276,4 5.803,3 457,7

BG 2.410,5 170,7 2.581,2 1.865,8

CZ 4.849,1 284,2 5.133,3 2.714,6

DK 7.622,3 409,5 8.031,8 487,3

DE 42.962,4 2.019,6 44.981,9 8.338,6

EE 533,6 29,6 563,2 687,4

IE 10.113,9 479,7 10.593,6 2.369,9

EL 19.012,5 940,4 19.952,9 2.790,0

ES 40.871,2 6.589,8 47.461,0 6.274,5

FR 64.079,0 6.941,3 71.020,3 6.905,2

HR 93,2 3,2 96,4 0,0

IT 31.843,1 7.304,0 39.147,0 7.036,4

CY 263,0 71,2 334,2 138,2

LV 782,7 118,4 901,1 1.001,6

LT 2.024,7 173,4 2.198,1 1.641,3

LU 274,3 6,8 281,1 90,3

HU 7.034,4 775,0 7.809,3 3.285,1

MT 26,9 6,8 33,7 63,4

NL 6.490,6 1.511,3 8.001,8 553,0

AT 5.668,8 289,7 5.958,5 3.863,3

PL 16.120,0 2.388,9 18.509,0 11.644,3

PT 4.955,7 1.067,0 6.022,7 3.872,6

RO 5.554,5 564,9 6.119,4 5.899,2

SI 741,4 120,6 861,9 870,2

SK 2.064,6 220,9 2.285,5 1.867,0

FI 4.301,1 205,9 4.507,1 2.070,8

SE 5.612,5 268,2 5.880,6 1.855,5

UK 26.947,1 711,2 27.658,3 4.335,5

 TOTAL  EU 28 317.780,1 34.948,6 352.728,7 82.978,7

* Including payments under the Sugar Restructuring Fund. Excluding expenditure made by the Commission under direct management.
** Including payments for the new programmes (where applicable).
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